PROJECT TITLE: 23-067 Package 2 - Roads Program CIP

PROJECT NUMBER: 23-067BP2 BID OPENING: April 10, 2025

2:00 P.M. ANTICIPATED COUNCIL AWARD DATE: May 13, 2025 **ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE** United Pavement Maintenance, Inc. Machado and Sons Construction Inc. Mountain Cascade, Inc Dirt Dynasty, Inc. Estimated Nο Item Description Measure Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total otholes Existing Utilities LS \$250,000.00 \$250,000.00 \$60,764.00 \$60,764.00 \$131,823.00 \$131,823.00 \$309,453.00 \$309,453.00 \$85,000.00 \$85,000.00 EΑ 2 2 \$1,800.00 \$3,600.00 \$1,875.00 \$3,750.00 \$1,770.00 \$3.540.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$1.500.00 \$3,000.00 Construction Funding Signs 3 LS \$290,000.00 \$290,000.00 \$125,516.00 \$125,516.00 \$184,683.00 \$184,683.00 \$82,400.00 \$82,400.00 \$275,000.00 \$275,000.00 Traffic Control System 4 EΑ Portable Changeable Message Sign 4 \$6,500.00 \$26,000,00 \$4.500.00 \$18,000,00 \$6.630.00 \$26.520.00 \$10.500.00 \$42,000.00 \$9.000.00 \$36,000.00 5 LS \$25,000.00 \$25,000,00 \$11.500.00 \$11.500.00 \$19.225.00 \$19.225.00 \$3,740.00 \$3,740.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 Job Site Management 1 6 repare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan LS \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$13,381.00 \$13,381.00 \$17,333.00 \$17,333.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$9,500.00 \$9,500.00 7 LS \$61,556.00 \$61,556.00 \$60,000.00 \$60,000.00 \$8,250.00 \$8,250.00 \$20,628,00 \$20,628.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 Frosion and Dust Control BMPs 8 LS \$35,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$43,750.00 \$43,750.00 \$33,096.00 \$33,096.00 \$32,689.00 \$32,689.00 \$25,870.00 \$25,870.00 Construction Staking 9 Remove Concrete (Curb Ramp, Sidewalk, Valley Gutter, Curb & Gutter) SY 2,480 \$48.00 \$119,040.00 \$33.69 \$83,551.20 \$53.00 \$131,440.00 \$91.10 \$225,928.00 \$70.00 \$173,600.00 10 LF 38 \$65.00 \$2 470 00 \$7.57 \$287 66 \$9.50 \$361.00 \$17.00 \$16.00 \$608.00 Remove Concrete (Retaining Curb) \$646.00 11 Roadway Excavation (F) CY 1,620 \$110.00 \$178,200.00 \$47.00 \$76,140.00 \$192.00 \$311,040.00 \$45.00 \$72,900.00 \$150.00 \$243,000.00 12 CY \$350.00 \$448.00 \$200.00 Aggregate Base (Class 2) 93 \$32,550.00 \$41,664.00 \$141.00 \$13,113.00 \$18,600.00 \$150.00 \$13,950.00 13 SY \$15.00 Full Depth Reclamation - Cement 19.200 \$288,000.00 \$17.73 \$340,416,00 \$13.00 \$249,600.00 \$17.10 \$328.320.00 \$16.00 \$307.200.00 14 TON \$254.00 \$175.00 Cement (Full Depth Reclamation - Cement) 540 \$240.00 \$129,600.00 \$218.75 \$118,125.00 \$295.00 \$159,300.00 \$137,160.00 \$94,500.00 15 Mix Design (Full Depth Reclamation - Cement) LS 1 \$30,000.00 \$30,000,00 \$15,000.00 \$15.000.00 \$58.544.00 \$58.544.00 \$14.575.00 \$14.575.00 \$5.800.00 \$5.800.00 16 TON \$120.00 \$128.44 \$860,548.00 \$138.00 \$115.00 \$770,500.00 Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A) 6.700 \$804.000.00 \$129.00 \$864.300.00 \$924.600.00 17 Cold Plane AC Pavement (Var Depth) SY 19,200 \$7.00 \$134,400.00 \$9.58 \$183,936.00 \$4.50 \$86,400.00 \$7.80 \$149,760.00 \$4.25 \$81,600.00 18 1 F 1.890 \$58.00 \$109.620.00 \$60.00 \$113,400.00 \$42.20 \$79.758.00 \$43.00 \$81,270.00 \$80.00 \$151,200.00 Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter) 19 SF Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp) 2,150 \$20.00 \$43,000.00 \$27.25 \$58,587.50 \$19.08 \$41,022.00 \$25.00 \$53,750.00 \$12.00 \$25,800.00 20 Minor Concrete (Sidewalk) SF 8,390 \$14.00 \$117,460.00 \$14.40 \$120,816.00 \$9.60 \$80,544.00 \$10.00 \$83,900.00 \$11.00 \$92,290.00 21 SF Minor Concrete (Valley Gutter) 4.980 \$15.00 \$74,700.00 \$15.40 \$76,692,00 \$20.85 \$103,833.00 \$21.00 \$104,580.00 \$25.00 \$124.500.00 22 SF \$20.00 \$23.50 \$73.320.00 \$18.05 \$15.00 \$17.00 \$53,040.00 Minor Concrete (Driveway) 3,120 \$62,400.00 \$56,316.00 \$46,800.00 23 Detectable Warning Surface (Truncated Domes) SF 450 \$30.00 \$13,500.00 \$27.50 \$12,375.00 \$49.00 \$22,050.00 \$31.00 \$13,950.00 \$22.00 \$9,900.00 24 EΑ \$5,000,00 \$35,000,00 \$1.672.00 \$11 704 00 \$3 538 00 \$24 766 00 \$6.000.00 \$42,000,00 \$2,300.00 \$16,100.00 Adjust Drainage Inlet to Grade 25 Remove and Replace Monument EΑ 11 \$1,200.00 \$13,200.00 \$1,008.00 \$11.088.00 \$1,157.00 \$12,727.00 \$1,500.00 \$16,500.00 \$2,300.00 \$25,300.00 26 EΑ \$1,332.00 \$26,640.00 \$1,800.00 Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover (Sewer) 20 \$1,300.00 \$26,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$30,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$1,400.00 \$28,000.00 27 Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover (Storm Drain) EΑ \$1,300.00 \$9,100,00 \$1,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$1,217.00 \$8.519.00 \$1,900.00 \$13,300.00 \$1,400.00 \$9,800.00 28 Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover (Water Valve) EΑ 35 \$1,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$750.00 \$26,250.00 \$947.00 \$33,145.00 \$1,600.00 \$56,000.00 \$1,300.00 \$45,500.00 29 EΑ \$1.500.00 \$9.000.00 \$750.00 \$4.500.00 \$333.00 \$1.998.00 \$2,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$1,300.00 \$7.800.00 Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover (Water Meter) 30 Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover (Sewer Cleanout) EΑ 4 \$1,900.00 \$7,600.00 \$750.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,343.00 \$5,372.00 \$2,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$1,300.00 \$5,200.00 31 Roadside Sign – One Post EΑ \$550.00 \$550.00 \$562.50 \$562.50 \$637.00 \$637.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 32 EΑ Relocate Roadside Sign 5 \$550.00 \$2,750.00 \$438.00 \$2,190.00 \$295.00 \$1,475.00 \$350.00 \$1,750.00 \$350.00 \$1,750.00 33 LF Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe 7,110 \$5.00 \$35,550.00 \$2.88 \$20,476.80 \$2.70 \$19,197.00 \$3.00 \$21,330.00 \$4.00 \$28,440.00 hermoplastic Pavement Markings 34 SF 1,480 \$15.00 \$22,200.00 \$10.00 \$14,800.00 \$9.40 \$13,912.00 \$9.00 \$13,320.00 \$12.00 \$17,760.00 35 LS \$130,000,00 \$88 250 00 \$131 568 00 \$28 900 00 \$28,900,00 \$128 800 00 Video Sewer and Storm Drain Inspection \$130,000,00 \$88 250 00 \$131 568 00 \$128 800 00 36 LS \$318,000.00 \$45,500.00 \$45,500.00 \$272,400.00 **Mobilization** \$318,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$77,000.00 \$77,000.00 \$272,400.00 \$3,489,490.00 \$2,728,590.66 \$3,006,425.00 \$3,122,627.00 \$3 194 158 00 Total As-submitted bid amount was \$3,193,358.00

Apparent Low Bidder

City Project No. 23-067 Package #2 Roads Program Capital Improvement Project

Prime Contractor: United Pavement Maintenance, Inc.	DIR NUMBER: 1000878534
---	------------------------

Pursuant to California Public Contract Code §4100, the Bidder shall list each subcontractor who will perform Work or labor or who will render service to the prime Contractor in or about the construction of the Work or improvement, or a subcontractor duly licensed who, under subcontract to the prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the Work or improvement according to detailed Drawings contained in the Contract Documents, in an amount in excess of 1/2 of 1 percent of the prime Contractor's total Bid or, in the case of Bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of 1/2 of 1 percent of the prime Contractor's total Bid or \$10,000, whichever is greater. After the opening of Bids, no changes or substitutions will be allowed except as otherwise provided by law. The listing of more than one subcontractor for each item of Work to be performed with the words "and/or" will not be permitted.

IF NO SUBCONTRACTORS WILL FURNISH WORK, THEN WRITE "NONE" BELOW IN THE SPACE PROVIDED.

NAME	LICENSE NUMBER	DIR NUMBER	ADDRESS	WORK ITEMS TO BE PERFORMED AND % OF ITEM		
North Star Er	ngineering, LS6953, 100000143	2, 620 12th St. Modesto	o, CA 95354	8(80%)		
Pacific North	nwest Oil, 705296, 1000377635,	3310 E. Miner Ave. Sto	ockton, CA 95205	16(1%)		
Central Swee	Central Sweeping Corp, N/A, 1000976125, PO Box 1893, Oakdale, CA 95361			16(.9%) 17(4%) 13(4%)		
NorCal, 9358	878, 1000005777, 983 Reserve	Drive, Roseville, CA 956	678	35(90%)		
Twining, N/A	., 1000005568, 120 Main Ave., S	Suite J, Sacramento, CA	95838	12(28%) 16(2%)		
Verux, 95552	27, 1000001353, 9848 Buisness	Park Dr., Ste C, Sacrar	mento, CA 95827	6(80%)		
	ing, 403896, 1000006499, 3489			3(3%) 33(80%) 34(80%)		
Graniterock, 2	22, 1000000239, 2280 Bates Av	re. Ste 204, Concored, (CA 94520	13(31%) 14(82%) 15(8%) 36(33%)		

City Project No. 23-067 Package #2 Roads Program Capital Improvement Project

_____ DIR NUMBER: 1000013872

Prime Contractor: Machado and Sons Construction Inc.

to the prime Contract Doc construction of greater. After	Contractor, specially fabri cuments, in an amount in of streets or highways, inc	cates and installs a positive excess of 1/2 of 1 pluding bridges, in exchanges or substitution	pertion of the Work or in percent of the prime C cess of 1/2 of 1 percent	ment, or a subcontractor dul improvement according to do ontractor's total Bid or, in of the prime Contractor's t	Work or labor or who will render y licensed who, under subcontract etailed Drawings contained in the the case of Bids or offers for the otal Bid or \$10,000, whichever is law. The listing of more than one
IF NO SUBC	ONTRACTORS WILL FU	RNISH WORK, THI	EN WRITE "NONE" B	ELOW IN THE SPACE PRO	OVIDED.
NAME	LICENSE NUMBER	DIR NUMBER	ADDRESS	PERF	WORK ITEMS TO BE ORMED AND % OF ITEM
Anrak Griffin Soil	256390 791232	1000002952	5820 Mayhew	Rd, Sacramento, CA Dr, Stockton, CA	item 11,12 - 7%, 31%
Mid-valley en		1000007281	1117 & Street, N		item 13,14,15-409,59,8
MVE		100000 1353		rk Dr, Ste C, Sacramen	to, CA item 6-85%
Central st.	riping 48 3896	100000 6499			: tems 3,33,34, 76-26,459,

City Project No. 23-067 Package #2 Roads Program Capital Improvement Project

Prime Contractor: Mountain Cascade, Inc.

to the prime Contract Contract Document construction of streagreater. After the or	Contractor in or about actor, specially fabricates, in an amount in lets or highways, includes or highways, includes a contraction of Bids, no characteristics.	ut the construction of t cates and installs a port excess of 1/2 of 1 per uding bridges, in exces anges or substitutions	he Work or im ion of the Wor cent of the pr s of 1/2 of 1 p will be allowed	subcontractor who will provement, or a subcontractor who record in the contractor's total Bis ercent of the prime Contactor as otherwise pro will not be permitted.	ractor duly licensed when ding to detailed Draw id or, in the case of I	no, under rings con Bids or c	r subcontract stained in the offers for the
				_	1 07 77 0		
	CENSE NUMBER	DIR NUMBER	ADDRESS	NE" BELOW IN THE SP	ACE PROVIDED. WORK ITI PERFORMED AN		
Pavement	569352	2 1000003363	10240	San Sevaine	Treatment	13	23,57%
Recycling Sys	tems		way J	arupa Valley, CA		14	86.02%
			91752			15	75.76%
Action Sweeping	N/A	1000405089	165 NM Manteca, (Street Sweep	· ·	13 4.16%
						<u>l</u>	6.51%

DIR NUMBER: 1000005190

City Project No. 23-067 Package #2 Roads Program Capital Improvement Project

Mountain Cascade, Inc.

Prime Contra	actor: Mounta	in Cascade, Inc.	DIR NUMBER:_	1000005190		
to the prime Contract Do construction greater. After subcontractor	Contractor, spector cuments, in an a of streets or high r the opening of it is for each item of	rially fabricates and install mount in excess of 1/2 ways, including bridges, Bids, no changes or substance work to be performed ways.	ne Bidder shall list each subcontractor whetion of the Work or improvement, or a sels a portion of the Work or improvement of 1 percent of the prime Contractor's in excess of 1/2 of 1 percent of the principal tutions will be allowed except as otherwith the words "and/or" will not be permitted.	ho will perform Work or subcontractor duly license nt according to detailed l total Bid or, in the case me Contractor's total Bid wise provided by law. Th nitted.	ed who, to Drawings e of Bids or \$10,0 e listing	contained in the or offers for the
IF NO SUBC	ONTRACTORS	WILL FURNISH WORK	C, THEN WRITE "NONE" BELOW IN	THE SPACE PROVIDED).	
NAME	LICENSE N	UMBER DIR NUM	MBER ADDRESS	WOR PERFORMED SWPPP	K ITEMS D AND %	
Verux	N/A	1000001353	9848 Buisness Park		00%	
			Dr Socramento, CA 958	27		
11.	101/ 1/1	Seed and a f	b 11			
Mid Vall		1000007281	1117 L St Modesto, CI	4 Survey	8	85,78%
Engin eeri	ng		95364	B	,	
Sierra	N/A	1000064288	4470 Yankee Hill Rd	Marterial	12	10,01%
Geotech			Rocklin, CA 95677	Testina	13	4.87%

18

City Project No. 23-067 Package #2 Roads Program Capital Improvement Project

Mountain Cascade, Inc.

Prime Contractor: Mountain Cascade, Inc.	DIR NUMBER: 100	00005190
Pursuant to California Public Contract Code §4100, the Bisservice to the prime Contractor in or about the construction to the prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a posterior contract Documents, in an amount in excess of 1/2 of 1 construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in exgreater. After the opening of Bids, no changes or substitution subcontractor for each item of Work to be performed with the IF NO SUBCONTRACTORS WILL FURNISH WORK.	portion of the Work or improvement, or a subcomportion of the Work or improvement acceptance of the prime Contractor's total excess of 1/2 of 1 percent of the prime Cons will be allowed except as otherwise the words "and/or" will not be permitted	contractor duly licensed who, under subcontract scording to detailed Drawings contained in the label Bid or, in the case of Bids or offers for the contractor's total Bid or \$10,000, whichever is provided by law. The listing of more than one d.
IF NO SUBCONTRACTORS WILL FURNISH WORK, THE NAME LICENSE NUMBER DIR NUMBER		WORK ITEMS TO BE PERFORMED AND % OF ITEM
FBD vanguard 833032 1000008493	550 Greenville Rd	concrete 3 8,5% 9 85.62%
construction	Livermore, CA 94550	10 88,24% 18 86,05%
		19 88% 20 90%
		21 85.71% 22 86,67
		23 87.10% 36 12.99%
Central 403896 1000006499	3489 Luyung Dr	Striping 3 5.10% 33 76,67%
Striping	Rancho cordova, cA 94572 18	Striping 3 5.10% 33 76,67% 34 88,89% 36 7.14 %

City Project No. 23-067 Package #2 Roads Program Capital Improvement Project

_____DIR NUMBER:_____1000035884

Prime Contractor: Dirt Dynasty, Inc.

to the prime Contract Contract Documents construction of street greater. After the ope	etor, specially fabric , in an amount in a es or highways, incluent ening of Bids, no ch	at the construction of the lates and installs a port excess of 1/2 of 1 per ading bridges, in excess anges or substitutions	ion of the Work or improvement, or a subcorcion of the Work or improvement accreent of the prime Contractor's total as of 1/2 of 1 percent of the prime Contractor's	Il perform Work or labor or who will render intractor duly licensed who, under subcontract cording to detailed Drawings contained in the Bid or, in the case of Bids or offers for the contractor's total Bid or \$10,000, whichever is provided by law. The listing of more than one
IF NO SUBCONTRA	CTORS WILL FUI	RNISH WORK, THEN	WRITE "NONE" BELOW IN THE	SPACE PROVIDED.
NAME LIC	ENSE NUMBER	DIR NUMBER	ADDRESS	WORK ITEMS TO BE PERFORMED AND % OF ITEM
NorthStar Eng.	LS 6953	1000001432	620 12th St., Modesto CA	#8-10090, #25-3690
Graniterock	22	1000000239	5225 Hellyer Ave, Ste 220 San Jose, CA 95138	#13-22%, #14-100%, #37-5.7%
Twining		1000005568	120 Main Ave., Ste J Sacramento, CA 95838	#13-670, #15-10070, #16-490, #36-590
Central Striping	403896	1000006499	3489 Luyung Drive Rancho Cordova CA 95742	#3-1.570, #34-100%, #35-10070, #37-270

City Project No. 23-067 Package #2 Roads Program Capital Improvement Project

Prime Contracto	or: Dirt Dynasty, Inc.		DIR	NUMBER:10000	035884
to the prime Co Contract Docum construction of greater. After the subcontractor for	ontractor in or about actor in or about actor, specially fabric ments, in an amount in outside streets or highways, include opening of Bids, no chor each item of Work to be	at the construction of cates and installs a por excess of 1/2 of 1 peuding bridges, in exceptanges or substitutions be performed with the	the Work or improvention of the Work or recent of the prime (ss of 1/2 of 1 percentially will be allowed exceptions).	ement, or a subcontimprovement according to the prime Coupt as otherwise prime be permitted.	
NAME	NTRACTORS WILL FUR LICENSE NUMBER	DIR NUMBER	ADDRESS	ELOW IN THE S	SPACE PROVIDED. WORK ITEMS TO BE PERFORMED AND % OF ITEM
NorCal Pipeline Services	935878	1000005777	Roseville, CA		#35-100 %